APPENDIX A
DATO’ CHOONG KHUAT SENG

Details of Past Directorships in the last 5 vears

Company
Seng Leok Sdn. Berhad

Miami Boulevard Sdn. Bhd.

Choongs Sporting Management Sdn. Bhd.
Maxipro (M) Sdn. Bhd.

Garden Court Sdn. Bhd.

Gagasan Anggun Sdn. Bhd.

Signature Promotions Sdn Bhd
Thean Portfolio Sdn Bhd



APPENDIX B

DATO’ CHOONG KHUAT SENG

Details of Present Directorships

From
1986
1989
1989
1989
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1991
1991
1995
2002
2002
2006
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2015

2017

To

Present
Present
Present
Present
Present
Present
Present
Present
Present
Present
Present
Present
Present
Present
Present
Present
Present
Present
Present
Present
Present
Present
Present
Present
Present
Present
Present

Present

Company
Taman Serasi Sdn. Bhd.,

Taman Sri Setia Sdn. Bhd.
Taman Sri Bunga Sdn. Bhd.
Penang Realty Sdn. Bhd.
Choongs Property Corp. Sdn. Bhd.
Choongs Real Income Sdn. Bhd.
Choongs Resource Sdn. Bhd.
Choongs Venture Sdn. Bhd.
Ogostar Sdn. Bhd.

Signature Homes Sdn. Bhd.
Signature Products Sdn. Bhd.
Century Fair Sdn. Bhd.

Signature Corporate Services Sdn, Bhd.,

Chye Siew Sdn. Berhad

Leok Seng Sdn. Berhad
Lumbona Products Sdn. Bhd.
Ultra Binary Sdn. Bhd.

Heng Ee School Board Berhad
Epic Focus Sdn. Bhd.

Ho Khuat Sendirian Berhad
Hock [lin Bros. Sdn. Bhd.
Kim Hye Properties Sdn. Bhd.
FAC Properties Sdn, Bhd.
Choongs Sdn. Bhd,

Belle Isle & Co. Sdn. Bhd.
Lumbona Nature Products Sdn. Bhd.
Solaris Consortium Sdn. Bhd.
Sulomas Utara Sdn Bhd

Position Held

Director
Alternate Director
Alternate Director
Alternate Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director



