### APPENDIX A

# DATO' CHOONG KHUAT SENG

Details of Past Directorships in the last 5 years

Company

Seng Leok Sdn. Berhad

Miami Boulevard Sdn. Bhd.

Choongs Sporting Management Sdn. Bhd.

Maxipro (M) Sdn. Bhd.

Garden Court Sdn. Bhd.

Gagasan Anggun Sdn. Bhd.

Signature Promotions Sdn Bhd

Thean Portfolio Sdn Bhd

### APPENDIX B

## DATO' CHOONG KHUAT SENG

#### Details of Present Directorships

Details of Freeding Buselsings			
<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	Company	Position Held
1986	Present	Taman Serasi Sdn. Bhd.	Director
1989	Present	Taman Sri Setia Sdn. Bhd.	Alternate Director
1989	Present	Taman Sri Bunga Sdn. Bhd.	Alternate Director
1989	Present	Penang Realty Sdn. Bhd.	Alternate Director
1990	Present	Choongs Property Corp. Sdn. Bhd.	Director
1990	Present	Choongs Real Income Sdn. Bhd.	Director
1990	Present	Choongs Resource Sdn. Bhd.	Director
1990	Present	Choongs Venture Sdn. Bhd.	Director
1990	Present	Ogostar Sdn. Bhd.	Director
1990	Present	Signature Homes Sdn. Bhd.	Director
1991	Present	Signature Products Sdn. Bhd.	Director
1991	Present	Century Fair Sdn. Bhd.	Director
1995	Present	Signature Corporate Services Sdn. Bhd.	Director
2002	Present	Chye Siew Sdn. Berhad	Director
2002	Present	Leok Seng Sdn. Berhad	Director
2006	Present	Lumbona Products Sdn. Bhd.	Director
2012	Present	Ultra Binary Sdn. Bhd.	Director
2012	Present	Heng Ee School Board Berhad	Director
2013	Present	Epic Focus Sdn. Bhd.	Director
2013	Present	Ho Khuat Sendirian Berhad	Director
2013	Present	Hock Hin Bros. Sdn. Bhd.	Director
2013	Present	Kim Hye Properties Sdn. Bhd.	Director
2013	Present	FAC Properties Sdn. Bhd.	Director
2013	Present	Choongs Sdn. Bhd.	Director
2013	Present	Belle Isle & Co. Sdn. Bhd.	Director
2014	Present	Lumbona Nature Products Sdn. Bhd.	Director
2015	Present	Solaris Consortium Sdn. Bhd.	Director
2017	Present	Sulomas Utara Sdn Bhd	Director